
TENDER EVALUATIONS

SSGC/LP/NT/NR/SOR/1235535

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Negotiated Tendering
Title of Procurement: Index Cover Gasket
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/LP/NT/NR/SOR/1235535
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): 133365
Date & Time of Bid Closing: November 01, 2019 02:30 PM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: November 01, 2019 03:00 PM
Number of Bids Received: 3
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As Per Tender Terms
Evaluation Published On: December 12, 2019 11:05 am

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

REMI PRECISION
ENGINEERS

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 345,000.00/-

Technically non-compliant bidder. They
were asked to submit the samples but
they have not submitted in given time,
which could not be evaluated.

VIBGYOR BIZ Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 135,000.00/-

Technically compliant bidder &
considered for placement of PO for 10%
trial order i.e. 15,000 pcs. amounting to
Rs. 13,500/- as they are new bidder of
enquired item.

Z. KHAN & SONS, Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 187,500.00/-

Technically compliant bidder &
considered for placement of PO of
remaining quantity i.e. 135,000 pcs.
amounting to Rs. 168,750/-

THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)
VIBGYOR BIZ
Z. KHAN & SONS,

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


